THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	3		RD AGENDA:5.A.21 TE: June 26, 2018
SUBJEC Approval Committe	to Reappoint Raymor	nd Ratto to the Modesto	City - County /	Airport Advisory
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOV	vs:	RESOLUTI	ON NO. 2018-0300
and approv Ayes: Supe Noes: Supe Excused o Abstaining 1)X	ved by the following votervisors: Olsen, Chieservisors: r Absent: Supervisors: supervisor: Approved as recomme Denied Approved as amended	a, Monteith, and Vice-Chairm None Chairman DeMartini None ended	nan Withrow	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:5.A.21

AGENDA DATE: June 26, 2018

CONSENT: 🔽

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval to Reappoint Raymond Ratto to the Modesto City - County Airport Advisory Committee

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Reappoint Raymond Ratto to the Modesto City - County Airport Advisory Committee to a four year term ending June 30, 2022.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Letter from Modesto City-County Airport Advisory Committee



LIGARIA OF SUPERVISORE

City of Modesto Modesto City-County Airport

> 61" Airport Way Modesto, CA 95354

2018 MG 29 A II:55

March 29, 2018

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street, Ste. 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King,

The term for Airport Advisory Committee member Raymond Ratto will expire on June 30, 2018. On March 28, 2018 Mr. Ratto informed us that he would like to be considered for reappointment as a member of this committee for another term. Please feel free to contact us should you need any additional information.

Sincerely,

Christina Ulloa

Senior Administrative Office Assistant, Confidential

City of Modesto, Modesto City-County Airport

617 Airport Way

Modesto, CA 95354

Phone (209) 577-5305

Fax (209) 576-1985

Email culloa@modestogov.com